

## Winery Vendor Application 2021

Fredonia History Days

## Festivals Fredonia, Inc., shall contract with:

To be completed by participating Vendor and returned to address above before May 29, 2021 -- Please PRINT and fill out completely

Name of Organization/Business			
Contact/Owner			
Address	_ City	_State	_Zip
Telephone	_Email		

Cell Phone Contact for day of show\_

Winery Station Fee: \$25.00 plus a basket/gift certificate for our "Chinese" raffle fundraiser Please note vendor fees are non-refundable. This event will take place rain or shine.

Please make your personal/business check, cashier's check, or money order payable to: <u>Festivals Fredonia, Inc</u>. and mail along with completed application to the address above. Festivals Fredonia, Inc. will promote and advertise the winery as part of the <u>Fredonia History Days</u> in both print and electronic media forms. Winery agrees to be present and available from <u>11 AM until 6 PM on Saturday</u>, July 10, 2021, to serve samples of their products and for product sales to persons of legal drinking age. Wineries that wish to participate must have a valid copy of their NYS Sales tax permit along with a copy of their Winery Permit, issued by the NYS Liquor Authority with them the day of the event and be able to present it if asked by a member of the Festivals Fredonia Committee or a Federal/State Government Agency. Winery vendor is expected to treat customers in a courteous manner. Discrimination of any kind for any reason is NOT permitted. Festivals Fredonia, Inc. reserves the right to void this contract at any time in the event the business/owner named above is found to be in violation of any federal, state or local law.

You must provide your own tables, chairs and tents; you will be situated within Barker Commons, in conjunction with the Fredonia Farmers' Market on the West side of the Commons.

It is mutually understood and agreed that the above named stands in relationship of an independent contractor to, and is not an employee or agent of the Committee or Festival in question. They shall indemnify and hold Festivals Fredonia, Inc. the Board Members /Team/Committee/Festival and the Village of Fredonia, its Mayor and Trustees harmless from any liability, claim, demand or judgment arising from the performance of the terms of this agreement.

Signature of Vendor:	Date:
Chairperson Signature:	Date:
Received by Festivals Treasurer:	Date